
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008949-2023 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and
Abatement Works 2023-2027

Durham County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008949

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037550  

Published 28 March 2023, 12:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Durham County Council

County Hall

DURHAM

DH15UQ

Contact

Kelly Stewart

Email

kstew@durham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000265422

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008949-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008949-2023
mailto:kstew@durham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.durham.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nepo.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.durham.gov.uk
https://www.nepo.org


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

Reference number

637701

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45262660 - Asbestos-removal work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

This Framework will be available for use by Durham County Council and the following
additional Contracting Authorities, where they have entered into a Procurement Service
Level Agreement (SLA) with Durham County Council: 

- Academy Schools and Multi-Academy Trusts in County Durham and Darlington,

- Maintained Schools in County Durham and Darlington,

- County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service,

- Durham Constabulary and the Office of the Durham Police and Crime Commissioner,

- Believe Housing

- Parish Councils and Town Councils in County Durham.

The above list is not exhaustive, however, and in addition to the above the Framework may
also be made available to other Organisations, again where these have entered into a
Procurement SLA with Durham County Council.



Page 4 to 15

An up-to date list of these SLA partners is available on our website at:

http://www.durham.gov.uk/dobusinesswithus

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

The Asbestos removal and abatement will cover all types and situations where asbestos is
located, for example in Schools, Civic Buildings, Housing, Industrial Units etc and also in
instances of Fly Tipping.

This will involve the provision of fully licensed services to work with, encapsulate, remove
and dispose all categories of asbestos materials, adhering to current regulation and
guidance. 

Suitable provision of competent resources to undertake every aspect of asbestos abatement
within Durham County Councils property portfolio for example

This Framework will be available for use by Durham County Council and the following
additional Contracting Authorities, where they have entered into a Procurement Service
Level Agreement (SLA) with Durham County Council: 

- Academy Schools and Multi-Academy Trusts in County Durham and Darlington,

- Maintained Schools in County Durham and Darlington,

http://www.durham.gov.uk/dobusinesswithus


Page 5 to 15

- County Durham and Darlington Fire and Rescue Service,

- Durham Constabulary and the Office of the Durham Police and Crime Commissioner,

- Believe Housing

- Parish Councils and Town Councils in County Durham.

The above list is not exhaustive, however, and in addition to the above the Framework may
also be made available to other Organisations, again where these have entered into a
Procurement SLA with Durham County Council.

An up-to date list of these SLA partners is available on our website at:

http://www.durham.gov.uk/dobusinesswithus

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical questions / Weighting: 30

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

http://www.durham.gov.uk/dobusinesswithus


Page 6 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028798

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

Title

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2023

/Notice/028798-2022


Page 7 to 15

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Safe Strip UK Limited

32b Murton Lane Off Easington Lane Houghton le Spring

Tyne & Wear

DH5 0NB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

Companies House

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 8 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

Title

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Clarkes Environmental Limited

Unit 9 Kelvin Gate 58 Kelvin Avenue Hillington Industrial Estate

Hillington

G52 4GA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland



Page 9 to 15

Companies House

CH

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

Title

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MGL Demolition



Page 10 to 15

Davison House Rennys Lane Dragonville Industrial Estate

Durham

DH1 2RS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

ch

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

Title

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 11 to 15

17 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greenfield Removals Ltd

Unit 30 East Terrace Euxton Lane Chorley

Preston

PR7 6TE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

ch

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 12 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

Title

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhodar Industrial Services

Unit C Astra Park Parkside Lane Leeds

LEEDS

LS11 5SZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 13 to 15

Companies House

ch

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

Title

Framework Agreement for Asbestos Removal and Abatement Works 2023-2027

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nichol Associates

19 Blue Sky Way Monkton Business Park South Hebburn Tyne and Wear



Page 14 to 15

Newcastle

NE31 2EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Companies House

CH

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The Council makes no guarantee to any member of the Framework that they will be awarded
any contract and no guarantee is made in respect of any volume of work under any such
agreements, or in aggregate under the Framework Agreement. Therefore the monetary
values in this award is approximate values over the 4 yours of the framework

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

7 Rolls Building, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Email

tcc.issues@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tcc.issues@hmcts.gsi.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T05:39:46+0100
	TCPDF




